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Course Title Credit Semester Grade 

Developmental Courses    

ENGL 0098 Developmental English I 3   

MATH 0098 Developmental Math I 3   

     

DPET 1130 Engine Parts Identification & Operating Principles 4   

DPET 1140 Engines I 3   

DPET 1141 Engines II 3   

DPET 1210 Basic Diesel Electrical Systems 4   

DPET 1220 Advanced Diesel Electrical Systems 4   

DPET 1231 Diesel Engine Fuel and Control Systems 3   

DPET 1150 General Engine Diagnostics 3   

DPET 1310 Introduction to Power Trains 2   

DPET 1320 Transmissions 3   

DPET 1330 Differentials 2   

DPET 2110 Basic Hydraulics 2   

DPET 2130 Brakes 4   

DPET 2140 Fundamentals of Steering 3   

DPET 2210 Fundamentals of Suspension 3   

DPET 2220 Air Conditioning 3   

DPET 2240 Diesel Preventive Maintenance 4   

TD Diesel Powered Equipment Technician (CIP 470605) 50   

 

General Education Core  

ENGL 1015 English Composition I 3   

Math Elective:  MATH 1005, MATH 1015, or MATH 1500 3   

Natural Science Elective: 3   

Behavioral Science Elective: 3   

Humanities Elective or SPCH 1015: 3   

AAS Technical Studies (CIP 479999) 65   
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With approval from the Dean of Technical Studies, the following courses may be substituted for any of the 
above course requirements: 

DPET 1251 Alternative Fuel Systems 2   

DPET 2120 Advanced Hydraulics 3   

DPET 2231 Welding 2   

DPET 2991 Special Projects I 1   

DPET 2993 Special Projects II 2   

DPET 2995 Special Projects III 3   

DPET 2997 Special Projects IV 3   

DPET 2999 Practicum 3   

 

Additional Exit Points:    

TCA Air Conditioning (CIP470605) 7   

Complete DPET 1130 Engine Parts Identification & Operating Principles   

Complete DPET 2220 Air Conditioning   

 

TCA Steering and Suspension Technician (CIP470605) 10   

Complete DPET 1130 Engine Parts Identification & Operating Principles   

Complete DPET 2140 Fundamentals of Steering   

Complete DPET 2210 Fundamentals of Suspension   

 

TCA Brake Technician (CIP470605) 10   

Complete DPET 1130 Engine Parts Identification & Operating Principles   

Complete DPET 2110 Basic Hydraulics   

Complete DPET 2130 Brakes   

 

TCA Diesel Engine Technician Apprentice (CIP470605) 7   

Complete DPET 1130 Engine Parts Identification & Operating Principles   

Complete DPET 1140 Engines I   

    

TCA Drive Train Technician (CIP470605) 11   

Complete DPET 1130 Engine Parts Identification & Operating Principles   

Complete DPET 1310 Introduction to Power Trains   

Complete DPET 1320 Transmissions   

Complete DPET 1330 Differentials   
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CTS Diesel Engine Technician (CIP470605) 24   

Complete TCA Diesel Engine Technician Apprentice (CIP470605)   

Complete DPET 1141 Engines II   

Complete DPET 1231 Diesel Engine Fuel and Control Systems   

Complete DPET 1210 Basic Diesel Electrical Systems   

Complete DPET 1220 Advanced Diesel Electrical Systems   

Complete DPET 1150 General Engine Diagnostics   

  

Credential Awarded  Date Faculty Signature Student Affairs 

TCA Air Conditioning (CIP470605)    

TCA Steering and Suspension 
Technician (CIP470605) 

   

TCA Brake Technician (CIP470605)    

TCA Diesel Engine Technician 
Apprentice (CIP470605) 

   

TCA Drive Train Technician 
(CIP470605) 

   

CTS Diesel Engine Technician 
(CIP470605) 

   

TD Diesel Powered Equipment 
Technician (CIP 470605) 

 
  

AAS Technical Studies (CIP 479999)    

 

 


